Authority:

Toronto and East York Community Council Item 26.4, adopted as amended, by Toronto and East York Community Council on September 10, 2013 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152 of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 27, Council Procedures

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 1207-2013

To authorize the naming of a proposed public street located in the West Don Lands Redevelopment as "Rolling Mills Road".

Whereas pursuant to § 27-152E(5) of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 27, Council Procedures, Toronto and East York Community Council has the authority to pass a by-law naming the proposed public street;

The Toronto and East York Community Council enacts:

1. Certain land described as:

In the City of Toronto and Province of Ontario, in the Land Titles Division of the Toronto Registry Office (No. 66), being composed of:

FIRSTLY:

PIN 21077-0318 (LT) Block 22, Plan 66M-2488

SECONDLY:

PIN 21077-0323 (LT) Block 27, Plan 66M-2488

and shown on the sketch attached to this By-law is named "Rolling Mills Road".

Enacted and passed on September 10, 2013.

Mike Layton,

Vice Chair

Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)

Attachment No. 1

